
ATTACHMENT _ I

MENT REGULATORY AUTH
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL
PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WO RTH RS 50 MILLION

1

2

3

4

5

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

DGP (ARI\,IY) RAWALPINDI

FEDERAL GOVT

PROCUREMENT OF SKO

25-1137-1-1-C

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF
SKO WAS REQUIRED LO BE
CONCLUDED FOR ARI\,IY AND

6

7

8

I

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIIV]ATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

10, ADVERTISEIVIENT:-

A, PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b, NEWS PAPERS

11, TENDER OPENED ON

12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAL/INTERNATIONAL)

13, EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

WHETHER THE PROCUREii]ENT WAS
INCLUDED lN ANNUAL PROCUREI\,IENT
PLAN?

L E T UOTEE F

1 0 RS 198.843 MN

NOT APPLICABLE

JUN 2025

YES

31 Jul 2023 [S516620E)

THE NATION AND NAWA-E.WAQAT
BOTH DATED 30 JUL 2023

14 Dec 2024

LOCAL

NIL

14, NUI\,,IBER OF TENDER DOCU[/]ENT
SOLD

LI F BUYERS ATT

lo [vnusl]]1-r I,4

OR MORE

15. WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA : YES
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDINGiTENDER
DOCUMENT

16. WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA : N"qL-APPUGAELE
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUIVIENTS



17, WHICH METHOD OI- PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

TICK ONE

SINGLE STAGE, ONE: ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO SIAGE- TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE .

a

b

c

d

1B WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY CLS (ON THE BASIS OF INCIDENTAL
CHARGES)

NOT APPLICABLE19. WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS C BTAINED FOR USING
A IV]ETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COIvIPETITIVE BIDE ING

20

21

NUIV]BER OF BIDS FIECEIVED

WHETHER THE SJCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDE ER

22. WHETHER ]NTEC;FIITY PACT
S GNED

02

YES

TWO STAGE EIIDDING PROCEDURE

WAS : YEs



2

1

11

12

13

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

MILLION OR MORE

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

NA[,4E AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

I\,4/S APL LTD 7IH & 8IH FLOOR

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (I,E, 1ST,2ND, 3RD

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREI\4ENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS IV]ADE IN
RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TIIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

ANY COIV]PLAINTS RECEIVED

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICEi
DOCUMENTS

DEVIATION FRO[/ OUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

RAWALPINDI

1ST LOWEST M/S APL RWP

CONTRACT OF SKO REQUIRED TO BE
PROCURED FOR ARI\,4Y

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

25 IIAR 2024

AS PER ANNEXURE A

7

8

I

10

ATTACHMENT _ II

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL
PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50

02

NOT APPLICABLE

ATTOCK HOUSE IV]ORGAH.

3.

4.

5.

6.

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL



STATUS

REGD

REGD

NAME OF FIRIVIS

I\,1/S PSO. KARACHI

IV1/S APL, RAWALPINDI

STATION WISE QUOTED RATES PER I-.ITRE
ANNEXURE A

Total
(Rs)

201.32

201.68

204.46

Consignee / Grades Product
Cost (Rs)

Ca rtage
Rate (Rs)

Ser

0.66POL Dep Khn and affiliated KSPS 200.66

1 .02
2

200.66

200.66 380
3

POL Dep Sargodha

FSD ASC Bagh

LIST OF BUYERS

H
2.

1.


